## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM464326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pentair Water Group, Inc.		03/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Regency Forest Drvie	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: Suite 300	
City:	ity: Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 27518	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
П	Registration Number:	4846198	ECO SELECT

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303764577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-849-6641 Email: sketler@ralaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Suzanne K. Ketler Address Line 1: 222 South Main Street Address Line 2: Roetzel & Andress Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067920.6338
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne K. Ketler
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne K. Ketler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ECO SELECT\_Trademark Assignment Fully Executed 3.5.18#page1.tif source=ECO SELECT\_Trademark Assignment Fully Executed 3.5.18#page2.tif source=ECO SELECT Trademark Assignment Fully Executed 3.5.18#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0008**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into, effective as of February 28, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and between PENTAIR WATER GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 5500 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 800, Golden Valley, Minnesota, 55416 ("Assignor"), and PENTAIR WATER POOL AND SPA, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 400 Regency Forest Drive, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 ("Assignee"; together with Assignor, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark specified on <u>Exhibit A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and the registration therefor, as further specified on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to contribute, transfer, and assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive same;

**NOW THEREFORE,** in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises of the Parties, and in exchange for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which the Parties hereby acknowledge, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby contributes, transfers, and assigns to Assignee: (i) all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and in connection with which the Trademark is used; and (ii) the registration for the Trademark as set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and (iii) the full right to sue for, obtain all remedies for, and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past, ongoing, current, and/or future infringements of the Trademark.
- 2. All of the foregoing shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own benefit and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 3. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the recordal of this Assignment with the relevant trademark office in the relevant jurisdiction, and to execute any and all documents that are necessary to accomplish such recordal.

12319531 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers on the dates written below.

**ASSIGNOR** 

PENTAIR WATER GROUP, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Aaron Gunderson
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: Mod 5, 2018

**ASSIGNEE** 

PENTAIR WATER POOL AND SPA, INC.

Name: Anthony Boone

Title: Associate General Counsel

Date: March 5, 2018

# EXHIBIT A

Mark Country Trademark Registration No.

ECO SELECT US 4,846,198

3

12319531\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0011